COLLEGE OF GRADUATE STUDIES — MASTER OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES (MBS-II)
WINTER QUARTER BLOCK SCHEDULE
November 27, 2023 — February 23, 2024
Winter Break: December 16, 2023 — January 1, 2024 — Classes resume Tuesday, January 2, 2024
NO CLASSES on Martin Luther King, Jr. Day: Monday, January 15, 2024 — Classes missed may be rescheduled

TIME MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

PHARD 0995
Pharmacology II
(Elective)

CARD C

PHARD 0995
Pharmacology II
(Elective)

Mid-Quarter Meeting
January 11 only

RH 106

Make-up class
February 9t onl;

Lunch

BISCD 0945
Biomarkers in Health
and Disease
(Elective)

Make-up class
January 12t only

BISCD 0945
Biomarkers in Health and
Disease
(Elective)

SH 220

WOH 204

No class on January 3

MICRD 0904
Cultural Transformation
(Elective)

SH 220
On December 13t class will
meet in AH 153

9/21/2023




**Please verify all scheduled exams with the syllabus for each course**

EXAMS

COURSE

TIME

LOCATION

Monday, December 11%

Human Anatomy (ANATD 0945) — Exam 1

5:30pm-6:30pm

Testing Center

Friday, January 5"

Pharmacology II (PHARD 0995) — Exam 1

3:30pm-4:30pm

Testing Center

Monday, January 8

Human Anatomy (ANATD 0945) — Exam 2

5:30pm-6:30pm

Testing Center

Friday, January 19

Biomarkers in Health and Disease (BISCD 0945) — Midterm

1:10pm-2:40pm

Testing Center

Thursday, January 25"

Human Anatomy (ANATD 0945) — Exam 2

2:40pm-3:40pm

Testing Center

Wednesday, January 31%

Pharmacology II (PHARD 0995) — Exam 2

5:30pm-6:30pm

Testing Center

FINALS

COURSE

TIME

LOCATION

Tuesday, February 20"

Human Anatomy (ANATD 0945) — Final

11:00am-12:00pm

Testing Center

Thursday, February 22"

Pharmacology II (PHARD 0995) — Final

9:30am-10:30am

Testing Center

Friday, February 23

Biomarkers in Health and Disease (BISCD 0945) — Final

1:00pm-2:30pm

Testing Center

Make-up exams (if necessary) will be scheduled on Monday, February 26™ & Tuesday, February 27"

Last Day to Complete Comprehensive Re-examinations (eligible students only): Monday, March 4™

Course Type | Course Number | Course Name Course Director Credits
Required BISCD 0654 Seminar Dr. Mae Ciancio 1 credit
Required BISCD 0662 Laboratory Research for Thesis Dr. Mae Ciancio 4 credits
Elective ANATD 0945 Human Anatomy Dr. Timothy Campbell 4 credits
Elective BISCD 0945 Biomarkers in Health and Disease Dr. Kolla Kristjansdottir 2 credits
Elective MICRD 0904 Cultural Transformation Dr. Ira Sigar 1 credit
Elective PHARD 0995 Pharmacology II Dr. Prasanth Puthanveetil 3 credits
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